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NUMERICAL ROSTER

* - Injured List, *** - Pirates 40-man roster, % - Temporary Inactive player, # - MLB rehab, ^ - Development List

PITCHERS (16 + 2 Dev. List)

No.	 Name				  
7	 Callix Crabbe (kay-licks)	 Manager 
6	 Cale Johnson	 Pitching Coach
25	 Jon Nunnally	 Hitting Coach	
49	 Blake Butler	 Integrated Baseball Performance Coach

31	 Gary Green	 Bench Coach	
	 Victor Silva	 Athletic Trainer 
	 Glenn Nutting	 Strength & Conditioning Coach
	 Kenny Berdejo	 Clubhouse Manager
	 Joaquin Murrieta	 Video Manager
	 John “Smooth” Wilson	 Staff Assistant

7/4	 INF Liover Peguero - Transferred from ALT to IND
	 INF Jackson Glenn - Transferred from GBO to ALT
7/6	 RHP Brad Case - Transferred from ALT to IND
	 LHP Geronimo Franzua - Returned from MiLB Rehab, as-
signed to ALT

CATCHERS (2)

INFIELDERS (6 + 2 IL + 1 Dev. List)

OUTFIELDERS (4 + 1 IL)

COACHING STAFF

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

2	 Andres Alvarez
3	 Mason Martin
5	 Drew Maggi
10	 Tsung-Che Cheng
12	 Matt Fraizer
13	 Tyler Samaniego
14	 Bear Bellomy
15	 Anthony Solometo
17	 Tahnaj Thomas
18	 Braxton Ashcraft
19	 Lolo Sanchez
22	 Chavez Young
23	 Nick Dombkowski
24	 Connor Scott
26	 Omar Cruz
27	 Abrahan Gutierrez
28	 Domingo Leyba
29	 Dylan Shockley
30	 Justin Meis
32	 Cameron Junker
34	 Jacob Gonzalez
35 	 Matt Gorski

36	 Jackson Glenn
37 	 Beau Sulser
38	 Norkis Marcos
39	 Geronimo Franzua
41	 Noe Toribio
43	 Oliver Garcia
45	 Matt Eckelman
47	 Sean Sullivan
48	 Aaron Shortridge
50	 Grant Ford
53	 Braeden Ogle
54	 Claudio Finol
	
	 COACHES

6	 Cale Johnson
7	 Callix Crabbe
25	 Jon Nunnally
31	 Gary Green
49	 Blake Butler

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
18	 Braxton Ashcraft	 L/R	 6-5	 195	 10/5/99	 23	 Robinson, TX	 2nd Round (2018)	 Robinson HS (TX)	 --
14 	 Bear Bellomy	 R/R 	 6-3 	 220 	 11/29/96 	 26 	 Teays Valley, WV 	 28th Round (2019) 	 Wright State 	 --
26	 Omar Cruz	 L/L	 6-0	 200	 1/26/99	 24	 Hermosillo, Mexico	 Trade - SDP (2021)	 --	 --
23	 Nick Dombkowski	 R/L	 6-2	 195	 8/9/98	 24	 West Springfield, MA	UDFA (2021)	 Univ. of Hartford	 domb-COW-skee
45	 Matt Eckelman^	 R/R 	 6-3 	 281 	 10/6/93 	 29 	 Lenexa, KS 	 21st Round (2016) 	 St. Louis Univ. 	 --
50	 Grant Ford	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 3/11/98	 25	 San Jose, CA	 5th Round (2019)	 Univ. of Nevada	 --
39	 Geronimo Franzua	 L/L	 6-1	 170	 9/25/93	 29	 La Romana, D.R.	 MiLB FA (2023)	 --	 fran-swah
43	 Oliver Garcia	 R/R 	 6-3 	 213 	 1/8/98 	 25 	 San Francisco de Macoris, D.R. 	 Int’l FA (2015) 	 -- 	 --
32	 Cameron Junker	 R/R 	 6-5 	 220 	 9/3/97 	 25 	 Cincinnati, OH 	 10th Round (2019) 	 Notre Dame 	 --
30	 Justin Meis	 R/R	 6-2	 171	 11/23/99	 23	 Bethel Park, PA	 10th Round (2021)	 Eastern Michigan	 mice
53	 Braeden Ogle	 L/L	 6-2	 215	 7/30/97	 25	 Jupiter, FL	 MiLB FA (2023)	 Jensen HS (FL)	 OH-gle
13	 Tyler Samaniego	 R/L	 6-4	 205	 1/30/99	 24	 Huntsville, AL	 15th Round (2021)	 South Alabama	 sah-ma-NAY-go
48	 Aaron Shortridge	 R/R	 6-3	 196	 5/29/97	 25	 Santa Rosa, CA	 4th Round (2018)	 Cal	 --
15	 Anthony Solometo	 L/L	 6-4	 203	 12/2/02	 20	 Sicklerville, NJ	 2nd Round (2021)	 Bishop Eustace (NJ)	 saul-o-meet-o
47	 Sean Sullivan	 S/R	 6-1	 176	 10/2/00	 22	 Woodland Hills, CA	 8th Round (2021)	 Cal	 --
37	 Beau Sulser^	 R/R	 6-2	 195	 5/5/94	 29	 Escondido, CA	 MiLB FA (2023)	 Dartmouth	 --
17	 Tahnaj Thomas	 R/R	 6-4	 210	 6/16/99	 24	 Freeport, Bahamas	 Trade - CLE (2018)	 --	 tah-NAJ
41	 Noe Toribio	 R/R	 6-2 	 194 	 8/25/99 	 23 	 Santiago, D.R. 	 Int’l FA (2016) 	 -- 	 no-EE tor-EE-bee-oh

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
27	 Abrahan Gutierrez	 R/R	 6-0	 214	 10/31/99	 23	 Caracas, Venezuela	 Trade - PHL (2021)	 --	 --
29	 Dylan Shockley	 R/R	 5-11 	 195 	 4/10/97 	 26 	 Portsmouth, OH 	 34th Round (2019) 	 Univ. of Rio Grande 	 --

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
2	 Andres Alvarez*	 R/R	 5-10	 175	 3/29/97	 26	 Chula Vista, CA	 22nd Round (2019)	 Washington State	 --
10	 Tsung-Che Cheng	 L/R	 5-7	 173	 7/26/01	 21	 Pingtung, Taiwan	 Int’l Free Agent (2019)	 --	 sung-chay cheng
54	 Claudio Finol	 R/R	 5-11 	 171 	 4/13/00 	 23 	 Maracaibo, VZ 	 MiLB Rule V - CIN (2020) 	 -- 	 fee-knoll
36	 Jackson Glenn	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 9/24/97	 25	 Cedar Hill, TX	 5th Round - 2021	 Dallas Baptist Univ.	 --
34	 Jacob Gonzalez	 R/R	 6-4	 190	 6/26/98	 25	 Scottsdale, Az	 MiLB Rule V -SFG (2021)	 Chapparal HS (AZ)	 --
28	 Domingo Leyba*	 S/R	 5-8	 205	 9/11/95	 27	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 MiLB FA (2023)	 --	 lay-buh
5	 Drew Maggi	 R/R 	 6-0 	 192 	 5/16/89 	 34 	 Phoenix, AZ 	 MiLB FA (2023) 	 Arizona State 	 madg-ee
38	 Norkis Marcos^	 R/R	 5-11 	 170 	 5/26/01 	 22 	 Villa Altagracia, D.R. 	Int’l FA (2017) 	 -- 	 --
3	 Mason Martin	 L/R 	 6-1 	 224 	 6/2/99 	 24 	 Kennewick, Wash. 	 17th Round (2017) 	 Southridge HS (Wash.) 	 --

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
12	 Matt Fraizer	 L/R	 6-3	 220	 1/12/98	 25	 Fresno, CA	 3rd Round (2019)	 Arizona	 --
35	 Matt Gorski	 R/R	 6-4 	 198 	 12/22/97 	 25 	 Fishers, IN 	 2nd Round (2019) 	 Indiana 	 --
19	 Lolo Sanchez	 R/R	 5-11	 186	 4/23/99	 24	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 Int’l FA (2015)	 --	 --
24	 Connor Scott*	 L/L	 6-3	 200	 10/8/99	 23	 Tampa, FL	 Trade - MIA (2021)	 Plant HS (FL)	 --
22	 Chavez Young	 S/R	 5-10	 200	 7/8/97	 25	 Freeport, Bahamas	 Trade - TOR (2023)	 Faith Baptist HS (GA)	 sha-vez
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